
Chesapeake Bay & Water Resources Policy Committee (CBPC) 
Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments (MWCOG)  

777 N. Capitol Street, NE -- Suite 300 -- 

COMMITTEE ROSTER 
(Updated 1/20/2022) 

 

 

Jurisdiction Member E-Mail Alternate E-Mail 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
(Council) Brooke Pinto  bpinto@dccouncil.us Ella Hanson ehanson@dccouncil.us 

 
DOEE Jeffrey Seltzer jeffrey.seltzer@dc.gov Jonathan Champion jonathan.champion@dc.gov 

MARYLAND 
BLADENSBURG Trina Brown tbrown@bladensburgmd.gov  Shaun Rienhart Rrinehart@bladensburgmd.gov 
BOWIE Tiffany Wright twright@cityofbowie.org   
CHARLES COUNTY Deborah Carpenter carpentd@charlescountymd.gov Aimee Dailey daileya@charlescounty.org 
COLLEGE PARK Maria Mackie (V.CHAIR) mmackie@collegeparkmd.gov Susan Whitney swhitney@collegeparkmd.gov 
FREDERICK COUNTY M. C. Keegan-Ayer MCKeegan-Ayer@FrederickCountyMD.gov Shannon Moore SMoore@FrederickCountyMD.gov 
GAITHERSBURG   Robert Wu robert.wu@gaithersburgmd.gov 
GREENBELT J Davis jfintakdavis@aol.com Silke Pope spope@greenbeltmd.gov 
HYATTSVILLE Kevin Ward kward@hyattsville.org Lesley Riddle lriddle@hyattsville.org 
LAUREL Christina Cornwell ccornwell@laurel.md.us Robert Love rlove@laurel.md.us 

MONT. COUNTY (C) Craig Rice councilmember.rice@montgomerycount 
ymd.gov 

Nicole Rodriguez- 
Hernandez 

Nicole.rodriguezhernandez@montgomerycou
ntymd.gov 

MONT. COUNTY (E) Steve Shofar Steven.Shofar@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Frank 
Dawson  
Amy Stevens 

Frank.dawson@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Amy.Stevens@montgomerycountymd.gov 

PG COUNTY (C) Sydney Harrison sjharrison@co.pg.md.us 
   

PG COUNTY (E)   Andrea Crooms acrooms@co.pg.md.us 
 Jerry Maldonado jgmaldonado@co.pg.md.us 

ROCKVILLE - - Heather Gewandter hgewandter@rockvillemd.gov 

TAKOMA PARK Cindy Dyballa cindyd@takomaparkmd.gov Peter Kovar peterK@takomaparkmd.gov 
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VIRGINIA 
ALEXANDRIA Amy Jackson(CHAIR) ajackson@alexandriava.gov William Skrabak William.Skrabak@alexandriava.gov 

ARLINGTON COUNTY Libby Garvey lgarvey@arlingtonva.us   
CITY OF FAIRFAX Jon Stehle  jon.stehle@fairfaxva.gov Thomas Ross tom.ross@fairfaxva.gov 
FAIRFAX COUNTY Penelope A. Gross mason@co.fairfax.va.us Dan Storck mtvernon@fairfaxcounty.gov 
FALLS CHURCH Caroline Lian clian@fallschurchva.gov Debbie Hiscott dhiscott@fallschurchva.gov 
LOUDOUN COUNTY Kristen Umstattd kristen.umstattd@loudoun.gov   

MANASSAS CITY Theresa Coates Ellis  
 

   tellis@manassasva.gov 
   

MANASSAS PARK Laura Hampton l.hampton@manassasparkva.gov   
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY Kenny Boddye kboddye@pwcgov.org   

UTILITIES 
DC WATER Matt Ries Matt.Ries@dcwater.com Maureen Holman  maureen.holman@dcwater.co 

WSSC WATER Carla Reid GM.CEO@wsscwater.com Joel Caudill joel.caudill@wsscwater.com 
LOUDOUN WATER Mark Peterson MPeterson@loudounwater.org Pamela Kenel pkenel@loudounwater.org 
ALEXANDRIA RENEW Karen Pallansch Karen.pallansch@alexrenew.co Allison Deines Allison.deines@alexrenew.com 
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